
NOTICE OF INFORMAL PUBLIC HEARING 

 

OF THE 

 

APPLETON CITY PLAN COMMISSION 

 

Dear property owner(s): 

 

The City of Appleton Plan Commission will conduct an Informal Public Hearing on Tuesday, September 

11, 2018, at 4:00 P.M., in Common Council Chambers, 6th Floor, City Hall, 100 North Appleton Street, 

or as soon thereafter as can be heard, for the purpose of considering the following partial Street Vacation 

(discontinuance of a public street). 

 

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: 
 

All that part of Canyon Lane lying between Lots 38 and 53 of GLACIER RIDGE, being located in the 

Southwest Quarter (SW ¼) of the Southeast Quarter (SE ¼), Section 36, Township 22 North, Range 17 

East, City of Appleton, Outagamie County, Wisconsin, containing 7,200 square feet of land and being 

further described as follows:   

Commencing at the Northeasterly corner of said Lot 38 and being the point of beginning; 

Thence North 62°35’27” West 120.00 feet coincident with the Northeasterly line of said Lot 38 to the 

Northwesterly corner thereof; 

Thence North 27°24’33”East 60.00 feet coincident with the Westerly limits of Canyon Lane to the 

Southwesterly corner of said Lot 53; 

Thence South 62°35’27” East 120.00 feet coincident with the Southwesterly line of said Lot 53 to the 

Southeasterly corner thereof; 

Thence South 27°24’33”West 60.00 feet to the point of beginning; 

See also attached Exhibit “A” for illustration. 

 

ALDERMANIC DISTRICT:  7 – Alderperson Kathleen Plank 

 

VACATION REQUEST: 

 

A Street Vacation request has been initiated by the applicant, City of Appleton Public Works Department.  

The applicant requests to vacate and discontinue a portion of Canyon Lane.  This street is no longer 

anticipated to be extended to the west of Kurey Drive as originally planned.  The adjoining property 

owners shall acquire ownership to the afore-described and vacated Canyon Lane, as shown on the 

attached map. 

 

 The City of Appleton, their heirs, successors and or assigns (Grantee) hereby retain an easement 

for any and all existing utilities and any future utilities deemed necessary or desirable by Grantee 

within the vacated right-of-way, including but not limited to, storm sewer, drainage, sanitary 

sewer, watermain, gas, electric, traffic, cable and fiber optic within the entire length and width of 

the above-described right-of-way. 



You are being notified as a policy of the City of Appleton Community and Economic Development 

Department.  This notification invites you to appear before the Appleton City Plan Commission, and you 

will be given an opportunity to express your views or concerns regarding the above-described request.  

You may also address the City Plan Commission by letter at the address below.  The City Plan 

Commission makes a recommendation to the Common Council who makes the final decision on the 

matter. 

 

Any questions regarding this matter should be directed to Don Harp, Principal Planner, with the 

Community and Economic Development Department at 920-832-6466. 

 

 

 

 

CITY PLAN COMMISSION                 COMMUNITY & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 

                      CITY HALL – 100 NORTH APPLETON STREET                                                               

      APPLETON, WISCONSIN 54911 

                                                            920-832-6468 

 

 

 

 

Reasonable accommodations for persons with disabilities will be made upon request and if feasible 
 

 





1-9310-6

1-9310

1-9
31

0-1

1-9310-17 1-9310-7

1-9310-10

1-9310-8

1-9310-12

1-9309

1-9999

0-9310-12

1-9310-21

1-9300-32

1-9300-33

1-9300-36

1-9300-37

1-9300-38

1-9300-53

1-9300-54

1-9300-55

1-9300-56

1-9300-57

1-9300-58

1-9300-59

1-9300-60

1-9300-61

1-9300-62

1-9300-63

1-9310-19

1-9300-2

1-9300-3

1-9300-4

1-9300-5

1-9300-6
1-9300-7 1-9300-8

1-9300-9

1-9300-10

1-9300-11

1-9300-12

1-9300-13

1-9300-14

1-9300-15

1-9300-16

1-9300-17

1-9300-18

1-9300-19
1-9300-20

1-9300-21

1-9300-221-9300-231-9300-24
1-9300-25

1-9300-26

1-9300-27

1-9300-28

1-9300-29

1-9300-30

1-9300-31

1-9300-22

1-9300-39

1-9300-52

1-9300-40

1-9300-51

1-9300-50
1-9300-41

1-9300-42
1-9300-49

1-9300-481-9300-43

1-9300-44

1-9300-45

1-9300-47

1-9300-46

1-9310-20

1-9310-23

1-9310-11

1-9310-24

1-9312

1-9300-34

1-9300-35

1- 9311- 1

1- 9311- 2

1- 9311- 7

1- 9311- 6

1- 9
31

1- 5 1-9311- 4

1- 9311- 3

1-9310-25

1-9310-26

1-9310-27

1660

1601

1587

1555

1710
1665

1643

1621

1560

1563

6740

6747

6724

6702

6725

6703

6648
6622

6675

6670 6656

6644
6630

65
91

65
24

65
05

65
03

65
04

65
21

64
83

64
80

64
75

66
12

6782

6789

67666767

6655
6631

66
13

66
00

65
4465
45

65
20

65
23

65
40

65
55 65
62

65
88

66
00

66
05

66
21 66
22

6649

6666

64
61

64
49

64
33

64
19

60
49

1750

1743

65
02

17
77

1781

1767
1703

64
62

64
44

64
20

1660

1721

1300

6880

6870

68606850686
5

6875

6885

1500 1580

KU
RE

Y D
RI

VE

CANYON LANE

MARBLE LANE

KUREY DRIVE

HE
AD

WA
LL

CI
RC

LE

CANYON COURT

WERNER ROAD

GR
IN

NE
LL

 C
OU

RT

E BROADWAY DR

E WERNER RD

R-1B

AG

P-IAG

AG

P-I

R-3
R-1A

R1-A

HY 47

CT
Y T

K E

N 
BA

LL
AR

D 
RD

E EDGEWOOD DR

FR
EN

CH
 R

D

MACKVILLE RD

ME
AD

E S
T

N 
ME

AD
E S

T

E BROADWAY DR

N 
FR

EN
CH

 R
D

N KUREY DR

Canyon Lane
Street Vacation

Zoning Map

Subject Area

Subject Area

City Plan Commission
9-11-18 ±0 100 20050 Feet



1-9310-7

1-9310-10

1-9310-8

1-9310-21

1-9300-32

1-9300-33

1-9300-36

1-9300-37

1-9300-38

1-9300-53

1-9300-54

1-9300-55

1-9300-56

1-9300-57

1-9300-58

1-9300-59

1-9300-60

1-9300-61

1-9300-62

1-9300-63

1-9310-19

1-9300-2

1-9300-3

1-9300-4

1-9300-5

1-9300-6
1-9300-7 1-9300-8

1-9300-9

1-9300-10

1-9300-11

1-9300-12

1-9300-13

1-9300-14

1-9300-15

1-9300-16

1-9300-17

1-9300-18

1-9300-19
1-9300-20

1-9300-21

1-9300-221-9300-231-9300-24
1-9300-25

1-9300-26

1-9300-27

1-9300-28

1-9300-29

1-9300-30

1-9300-31

1-9300-22

1-9300-39

1-9300-52

1-9300-40

1-9300-51

1-9300-50
1-9300-41

1-9300-42
1-9300-49

1-9300-481-9300-43

1-9300-44

1-9300-45

1-9300-47

1-9300-46

1-9310-20

1-9310-23

1-9312

1-9300-34

1-9300-35

1-9311-1

1-9311-2

1-9311-7

1-9311-6

1-9
311

-5

1-9311-4

1-9311-3

1-9310-25

1-9310-26

1-9310-27

1660

1601

1587

1555

1710
1665

1643

1621

1560

1563

6740

6747

6724

6702

6725

6703

6648
6622

6675

6670 6656

6644
6630

65
91

65
24

65
05

65
03

65
04

65
21

64
83

64
80

64
75

66
12

67826789

67666767

6655
6631

66
13

66
00

65
4465
45

65
20

65
23

65
40

65
55 65
62

65
88

66
00

66
05

66
21 66
22

6649

6666

64
61

64
49

64
33

64
19

60
49

1750

1743

65
02

177
7

1781

1767
1703

64
62

64
44

64
20

1660

1721

6880

6870

68606850686
5

6875

6885

1500 1580

KU
RE

Y D
RI

VE

CANYON LANE

MARBLE LANE

KUREY DRIVE

HE
AD

WA
L L

CI
RC

LE

CANYON COURT

WERNER ROAD

GR
IN

NE
LL

 C
OU

RT

E BROADWAY DR

E WERNER RD

TH
OR

NA
PP

LE
 LA

R-1B

P-I

AG

R-3

AG

P-I

AG

R1-A

Canyon Lane
Street Vacation

Aerial Map

Subject Area

City Plan Commission
9-11-18 ±0 100 20050 Feet


